	 frequency stability code
operating	 Y	 Z	 A	 B	 C	 D
temperature code	 ± 5.0 ppm	 ± 3.0 ppm	 ± 2.5 ppm	 ± 2.0 ppm	 ± 1.5 ppm	 ± 1.0 ppm
A:	-30 °C 	~ 	+80 °C	 O	 O	 O	 O	 O	 O
B:	 -20 °C 	~ 	+70 °C	 O	 O	 O	 O	 O	 O
C:	 -10 °C 	~ 	+60 °C	 O	 O	 O	 O	 O	 O
D:	 0 °C 	~ 	+85 °C	 O	 O	 O	 O	 O	 O
E:	 0 °C 	~ 	+55 °C	 O	 O	 O	 O	 O	 O

RoHS compliant
actual size
Order Information
O frequency
in MHz
frequency stability
code
operating temp.
code
supply voltage
Oscillator 9.5 ~ 52.0 MHz JT22S   =	TCXO
	JT22SV =	VCTCXO
A - Z
see table 1
A - M
see table 1
1.8 = 1.8 V
2.5 = 2.5 V
2.8 = 2.8 V
3.0 = 3.0 V
3.3 = 3.3 V
control voltage
(for JT22SV only)
0.9 = VC 0.9 V ± 0.9 V at VDC = 1.8 V
1.5 = VC 1.5 V ± 1.0 V at VDC ≥ 2.5 V
1.4 = VC 1.4 V ± 1.0 V at VDC ≥ 2.5 V
see General Data
type
Example:  O 26.0-JT22SV-A-G-3.3-1.5-LF   (Suff ix LF = RoHS compliant / Pb free pads)
# 1# 2
# 3 # 4
2.
0±0
.1
2.5±0.1
0.
80
±0
.1
0.6
5±0
.0
5
 0.95±0.05 0.90±0.1
0.8
0 ±0
.1
1.4
5±0
.1
1.85±0.1
# 2# 1
# 4 # 3
 0.78±0.05
0.6
8 ±0
.0
5 0.4 # 1# 2
# 3 # 4
2.
0±0